

For Immediate Release Contact: Cindy Hanson, PIO T: (671) 647-2218

E: <u>communications@gmha.org</u>

TakeCare Insurance Makes Payment to GMHA

Hospital Reinstates Acceptance of TakeCare Insurance

(Tuesday, August 20, 2024; Tamuning, Guam) The Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA) received a payment from TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. in response to a press release sent out by GMHA announcing it would no longer accept its insurance.

"GMHA is pleased that TakeCare immediately responded in good faith by hand-delivering a payment yesterday," said Lillian Perez-Posadas, HospitalAdminitrator and CEO. "GMHA takes its responsibility to the healthcare of our people very seriously. Yesterday's decision was a difficult one. I am relieved that TakeCare recognizes its responsibility and has responded positively."

As of August 19th, GMHA reinstated its business relationship with TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. and will continue to accept TakeCare insurance from its subscribers for the services at GMHA.

#

Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn

